
Greater Minnesota Business Public Infrastructure Grant (BDPI) 

A list of BDPI projects since 2011 is provided along with their award amounts and type of 

project. These projects supported 8965 jobs and leveraged $45,405,575. We do not keep 

records of how much of that leverage is private versus public. 

The list is attached as Exhibit #1. 

Small Cities Development Program (SCDP) 

DEED has awarded $114,055,945 of SCDP funds since 2011. Over that period, $148,859,768 has 

been leveraged with 4290 units of housing being restored. We do not have information about 

how much of that leverage is comprised of private funds. 

Attached as Exhibit #2 are lists of communities receiving SCDP awards from 2011 to 2016. We 

do not have information about jobs or private sector investment that correspond with these 

projects. 



Exhibit #1 



Date 
2011 

2011 

2011 

2011 

2011 

Grantee 
Blackduck, City of 
Long Prairie, City of 

Mountain Iron, City of 
Warren, City of 
Becker, City of 

BDPI Award Type of Project 

$71,825.10 Business Development 

$240,000.00 Business Development 
$250,000.00 Business Development 
$150,000.00 Business Development 
$211,567.19 Industrial Park 

2011 Crookston, City of $75,000.00 Industrial Park 
2011 

2011 

2011 

2011 

2011 

2011 

2011 

2011 

2011 

2011 

2012 

2012 

2012 

Winona, City of 
Mankato, City of 
Hutchinson, City of 
Chisholm, City of 
Hibbing, City of 
Jackson, City of 
Motley, City of 
Isanti, City of 
Virginia, City of 
Bigfork, City of 
Red Wing, City of 

Hawley, City of 
Faribault, City of 

$94,881.00 Business Development 
$249,665.62 Business Development 
$250,000.00 Industrial Park 
$300,000.00 Business Development 
$150,000.00 Business Development 
$153,285.53 Business Development 
$250,000.00 Business Development 

$11,000.00 Business Development 
$300,000.00 Business Development 
$250,000.00 Business Development 
$106,086.04 Business Development 

$22,875.34 Business Development 
$349,528.17 Business Development 

2012 

2012 

Stewartville, City of 
Gilbert, City of 

$337,688.29 Industrial Park 
$244,750.00 Business Development 

2012 Palisade, City of $120,000.00 Business Development 
2012 Thief River Falls, City of $250,000.00 Business Development 
2012 Bagley, City of $204,134.00 Industrial Park 
2012 Elk River, City of $250,000.00 Industrial Park 
2012 Barnesville, City of $134,013.36 Business Development 

2012 Cambridge, City of $103,024.18 Business Development 

2013 Luverne, City of $5,191.40 Industrial Park 
2013 Wells, City of $134,154.50 Industrial Park 

2013 Lake Superior-Poplar Water District $3,600,000.00 Industrial Park 

2013 New Prague, City of $63,448.27 Industrial Park 
2013 La Prairie, City of $237,500.00 Industrial Park 

2013 Hawley, City of $12,500.00 Industrial Park 

2013 Lyle, City of $89,511.00 Business Development 

2014 Cannon Falls, City of $15,000.00 Business Development 
2014 Chatfield, City of $85,520.27 Business Development 

2014 Moorhead, City of $71,271.40 Industrial Park 

2014 Harmony, City of $250,000.00 Business Development 

2014 Blooming Prairie, City of $134,476.00 Industrial Park 

2014 Elk River, City of $290,997.00 Business Development 

2014 Preston, City of $123,385.07 Business Development 
2014 Preston, City of $80,164.00 Industrial Park 

2015 

2015 

2015 

2015 

2015 

2015 

2015 

Owatonna, City of 
Wanamingo, City of 
Virginia, City of 

Staples, City of 

Pelican Rapids, City of 
La Prairie, City of 

Detroit Lakes, City of 

$310,302.95 Business Development 
$19,619.29 Industrial Park 

$181,043.23 Business Development 
$23,230.00 Business Development 

$254,065.00 Business Development 
$175,000.00 Industrial Park 

$87,031.28 Business Development 

http:87,031.28
http:175,000.00
http:254,065.00
http:23,230.00
http:181,043.23
http:19,619.29
http:310,302.95


2015 Luverne, City of $90,714.10 Business Development 

2015 Villard, City of $39,215.14 Business Development 

2015 Cohasset, City of $250,000.00 Business Development 

2015 Ely, City of $109,165.00 Industrial Park 

2015 Virginia, City of $250,000.00 Industrial Park 

2016 

2016 

2016 

2016 

2016 

2016 

2016 

2016 

2016 

2016 

2016 

2016 

2016 

Grand Marais, City of 

Windom, City of 

Cambridge, City of 

Taylors'Falls, City of 

Rockville, City of 

Otsego, City of 

Winsted, City of 

Owatonna, City of 

Owatonna, City of 

Hibbing, City of 

Howard Lake, City of 

Stewart, City of 

Faribault, City of 

$250,000.00 Business Development 

$8,979.00 Industrial Park 

$1,800,000.00 Business Development 

$100,000.00 Business Development 

$60,000.00 Business Development 

$317,696.00 Business Development 

$121,833.75 Industrial Park 

$172,545.72 Business Development 

$4,943.84 Business Development 

$158,897.00 Business Development 

$208,600.00 Business Development 

$207,759.87 Business Development 

$843,956.77 Business Development 

2016 Bovey, City of $82,625.00 Business Development 

2017 Ely, City of $200,000.00 Business Development 

2017 Arlington, City of $66,275.00 Business Development 

2017 Claremont, City of $318,211.83 Business Development 

2017 Melrose, City of $1,000,000.00 Business Development 

2017 Carlton, County of $106,228.43 Industrial Park 

2017 Two Harbors, City of $241,054.00 Industrial Park 
2017 Spring Grove, City of $70,286.29 Industrial Park 

, .. .. - - --

http:843,956.77
http:207,759.87
http:208,600.00
http:158,897.00
http:4,943.84
http:172,545.72
http:121,833.75
http:317,696.00
http:60,000.00
http:100,000.00
http:1,800,000.00
http:8,979.00
http:250,000.00


Exhibit #2 



2017 AWARDED PROJECTS 
SMALL CITIES DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM 

AWARD DATE: JUNE 29, 2017 

The City of Alvarado is awarded $487,340. The funds to this grantee will be used for 
owner-occupied housing rehabilitation in the cities of Alvarado and Middle River. 

The City of Benson is awarded $638,250. The funds to this grantee will be used for 

owner-occupied housing rehabilitation and commercial building rehabilitation. 

The City of Big Lake is awarded $224,250. The funds to this grantee will be used for 

owner-occupied housing rehabilitation. 

The City of Bovey is awarded $524,400. The funds to this grantee will be used for 

owner-occupied housing rehabilitation in the cities of Bovey and Taconite. 

The City of Breckenridge is awarded $425,120. The funds to this grantee will be used 
for owner-occupied housing rehabilitation. 

The City of Dalton is awarded $1,051,400. The funds to this grantee will be used for 
owner-occupied housing rehabilitation, rental housing rehabilitation, and sewer line 
improvements. 

The City of Dodge Center is awarded $278,300. The funds to this grantee will be used 
for owner-occupied housing rehabilitation. 

The City of Glenwood is awarded $873,746. The funds to this grantee will be used for 
rental housing rehabilitation, commercial building rehabilitation, and a streetscape 

project. 

The City of Grand Rapids is awarded $878,720. The funds to this grantee will be used 
for owner-occupied housing rehabilitation and commercial building rehabilitation. 

The City of Houston is awarded $942,900. The funds to this grantee will be used for 

owner-occupied housing rehabilitation and a water treatment plant. 

The City of Ironton is awarded $561,530. The funds to this grantee will be used for 

owner-occupied housing rehabilitation, rental housing rehabilitation, and commercial 

building rehabilitation. 

The City of Jackson is awarded $531,875. The funds to this grantee will be used for 

owner-occupied housing rehabilitation. 



The City of Kenyon is awarded $655,320. The funds to this grantee will be used for 

owner-occupied housing rehabilitation, rental housing rehabilitation, and commercial 

building rehabilitation. 

The City of La Crescent is awarded $372,900. The funds to this grantee will be used for 

owner-occupied housing rehabilitation. 

The City of Madison is awarded $642,295. The funds to this grantee will be used for 

owner-occupied housing rehabilitation and commercial building rehabilitation. 

The City of Maynard is awarded $317,601. The funds to this grantee will be used for 

owner-occupied housing rehabilitation. 

Mille Lacs County is awarded $401,850. The funds to this grantee will be used for 

owner-occupied housing rehabilitation and commercial building rehabilitation in the city 

of Isle and owner-occupied housing rehabilitation in the city of Wahkon. 

The City of Minneota is awarded $655,000. The funds to this grantee will be used for 

owner:.occupied housing rehabilitation and commercial building rehabilitation. 

The City of Montevideo is awarded $716,000. The funds to this grantee will be used for 

owner-occupied housing rehabilitation and commercial building rehabilitation. 

The City of New Prague is awarded $295,600. The funds to this grantee will be used 

for owner-occupied housing rehabilitation and rental housing rehabilitation. 

The City of Red Wing is awarded $407,000. The funds to this grantee will be used for 

rental housing rehabilitation. 

The City of Sandstone is awarded $588,800. The funds to this grantee will be used for 

owner-occupied housing rehabilitation and commercial building rehabilitation. 

The City of Vesta is awarded $595,700. The funds to this grantee will be used for 

The City of Waseca is awarded $533,770. The funds to this grantee will be used for 

rental housing rehabilitation. 

The City of Watertown is awarded $511,750. The funds to this grantee will be used for 

owner-occupied housing rehabilitation and commercial building rehabilitation. 

The City of Welcome is awarded $481,505. The funds to this grantee will be used for 

·owner-occupied housing rehabilitation and rental housing rehabilitation. 

owner-occupied housing rehabilitation in the cities of Vesta, Lucan, and Morton. 



2016 AWARDED PROJECTS 
SMALL CITIES DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM 

AWARD DATE: MAY 3, 2016 

The City of Adrian is awarded $418,400. The funds awarded to this grantee will be used 
for owner-occupied housing rehabilitation. 

The City of Albert Lea is awarded $526,700. The funds awarded to this grantee will be 
used for mixed used rental housing rehabilitation and commercial building rehabilitation. 

The City of Barnesville is awarded $937,725. The funds awarded to this grantee will be 
used for owner-occupied housing rehabilitation and commercial building rehabilitation. 

The City of Baudette is awarded $324,300. The funds awarded to this grantee will be 
used for owner-occupied housing rehabilitation. 

The City of Blackduck is awarded $888,750. The funds awarded to this grantee will be 
used for owner-occupied housing rehabilitation and construction of sewer and water 
lines. 

The City of Brainerd is awarded $650,105. The funds awarded to this grantee will be 
used for multi-family rental housing rehabilitation and commercial rehabilitation. 

The City of Clinton is awarded $733, 125. The funds awarded to this grantee will be 
used for owner-occupied housing rehabilitation and commercial building rehabilitation in 
the cities of Clinton, Graceville and Beardsley. 

The City of Crookston is awarded $600,875. The funds awarded to this grantee will be 
used for duplex rental housing rehabilitation, multi-family rental housing rehabilitation 
and commercial building rehabilitation. 

The City of Eagle Bend is awarded $856,100. The funds awarded to this grantee will be 
used for owner-occupied housing rehabilitation, streetscape and commercial 
rehabilitation. 

The City of Fairfax is awarded $618,700. The funds awarded to this grantee will be used 
for owner-occupied housing rehabilitation and commercial rehabilitation. 

The City of Fairmont is awarded $305,250. The funds awarded to this grantee will be 
used for owner-occupied housing rehabilitation. 



The City of Fulda is awarded $425,500. The funds awarded to this grantee will be used 

for owner-occupied housing rehabilitation. 

The City of Ghent is awarded $1,029,000. The funds awarded to this grantee will be 

used for owner-occupied housing rehabilitation in the cities of Ghent and Echo and 

construction of wastewater lines in the City of Echo. 

The City of Henning is awarded $802,560. The funds awarded to this grantee will be 

used for owner-occupied housing rehabilitation, single family rental housing 

rehabilitation, multi-family rental housing rehabilitation and commercial rehabilitation. 

The City of Hill City is awarded $479,550. The funds awarded to this grantee will be 

used for owner-occupied housing rehabilitation and single family rental housing 

rehabilitation. 

The City of Howard Lake is awarded $498,000. The funds awarded to this grantee will 

be used for commercial building rehabilitation and rehabilitation of a community facility. 

The City of Kasota is awarded $345,000. The funds awarded to this grantee will be 

used for owner-occupied housing rehabilitation. 

The City of Lakefield is awarded $846,560. The funds awarded to this grantee will be 

used for owner-occupied housing rehabilitation, mixed-use rental housing rehabilitation 

and commercial rehabilitation. 

The City of Lancaster is awarded $572, 125. The funds awarded to this grantee will be 

used for owner-occupied housing rehabilitation, multi-family rental housing rehabilitation 

and commercial rehabilitation. 

The City of Le Roy is awarded $534,420. The funds awarded to this grantee will be 

used for owner-occupied housing rehabilitation and commercial rehabilitation. 

The City of Le Sueur is awarded $462,840. The funds awarded to this grantee will be 

used for owner-occupied housing rehabilitation, single family rental housing 

rehabilitation, duplex rental housing rehabilitation and multi-family rental housing 

rehabilitation. 

The City of Lewiston is awarded $434,138. The funds awarded to this grantee will be 

used for owner-occupied housing rehabilitation and multi-family rental housing 

rehabilitation. 

The· City of Osakis is awarded $532,250. The funds awarded to this grantee will be used 

for owner-occupied housing rehabilitation and commercial rehabilitation. 



The City of Preston is awarded $615,600. The funds awarded to this grantee will be 
used for single family rental housing rehabilitation, duplex rental housing rehabilitation, 
multi-family rental housing rehabilitation and commercial rehabilitation. 

The City of Rush City is awarded $342,000. The funds awarded to this grantee will be 
used for owner-occupied housing rehabilitation, single family rental housing 
rehabilitation and commercial rehabilitation. 

The City of Springfield is awarded $463,050. The funds awarded to this grantee will be 
used for owner-occupied housing rehabilitation. 

The City of Thief River Falls is awarded $556,600. The funds awarded to this grantee 
will be used for owner-occupied housing rehabilitation. 

The City of Warba is awarded $680,520. The funds awarded to this grantee will be used 
for owner-occupied housing rehabilitation in the cities of Warba and Zemple and 
rehabilitation of a community center in the City of Warba. 

The City of Wendell is awarded $182,000. The funds awarded to this grantee will be 
used for owner-occupied housing rehabilitation. 

The City of Windom is awarded $600,000. The funds awarded to this grantee will be 
used for multi-family rental housing rehabilitation. 

Cook County is awarded $226,800. The funds awarded to this grantee will be used for 
owner occupied housing rehabilitation in the City of Lutsen. 

Lake County is awarded $384,475. The funds awarded to this grantee will be used for 
owner occupied housing rehabilitation and commercial rehabilitation in the City of 
Finland. 



-�-
; . 

.. ... ;· .. ; - _ . '· . :•·. :· . · < :: : : • � -, 

: · � : ·  

Awc,1:rd �ate·: IVlay 7, :�Q1_5 . ...· .. .. · · :· . .· >· 

·-. ·-· • . .  _·: •., ,· ... 

· ·t,· ,. �:-: ,, i · ·�· ._; ·. �· ;,:,·. :. · · ,, · .. . ' ·. . . .. ·. · . . · , . .. . . ; . . . . . 

. �-:-: . _.; . ·:'·. 

'.\ :, <,'.'·, ./;: cfn;'"'' . ·.tita . bbum:h�lreh,·com�erdal ll i, <

.. 

. ··. 
owrier�octupled hbusiri,gr�habUitatlon

•·· .. .. : ... : . , · . . . . . . ,,: _,. . . . . .·. ..
.. 

'·t. 
,, il•;_, 

·· ..· 2015 Awarded Projects : ..:,, . �.. ·. 

Small Cities Development Program 

. . _ .· . ·--� / .. _ ·. !·.,.. 

t�e· City of A�el�y is awarded $�10,000. The f�nds awarded to;this g��nt�e will be qsed'fo'r ' 
· · .. .dri��i'.?�,wate�:iTprq\lem�nts. .. .':i;< ii':, ·, , .,. , o.:, · ·· .• .. .. . . 

The City of A lbert Lea is awarded $483;640. The funds aw�htecl tdthi's· grantee will be used iof .
1 · · ow_lief;tj_c���l.!!d hou�Jrig r�habll!�atJoo•. : .., > .. , ·. .L · ;-. .s . . ,.• •. • • • •• •, ' .  . • •  , . .r . • . ·. '' . • 

.• · :· . '.' . 

.ThlCity rifsAmbo{is awarde.cl $3'68�oootrtie'i&ri&�:��af&1�cft'b'thls gra'ntee' will-b:e useifor ..s, ' ·.
owner-occupied �ousing reliabjiitatlon and comm�rci�! buiidtHg rehahllitatitin. ' •· 

·The ;city 'ofA1ipletb'ri is·:awarded:$59:J.;250 ..Th�:fuh;d�·�w��cl�d'to this �rantee\vili be usedfcif•:· . ... ;• : . . . .. .. .. . . � .· ,·;. _:_:,··.: . . ·� ';.. -�: .·.:·:: ,:.· :.: .. ·. . 
\ 

-��wner.::occupied housing·r-ehabilifatlon and,'commetit�Fbi:i'ildlrig rehabilitation;' ..· . ·• ' · · .. · ...' ·s. . . . :<. ." . . . · . . ,. . . · . . . .. . . . . . .. . � ·• . . . .
' .·The City of Bemidji ls awarded $387,SOO. The funds awarded to this grantee will be used for; · ·. . . · ·- . . ' owner-occupi'eihousing rehabilitation:· .·.,, ! ' ·. ·' : .s

> . 's ::·' '. : . . . ·: ,. .. .,.,. · ..· •· ..·•••
\ 1· · :-

'The City of'Brower,viUe is awarded $251,390. The funds awarded to this grantee will be used for . . . . :, .·s .. own�t.J()ti:upted housirirehabi
.
iita�i�n -�rid cdmm���lal'°bti'ildfng r�habiUtatioii? • , . ,.. . . ·:. ... .. · . . - . : · · :, � ,·. . . · . 

. . . -: · . . . .. . - .'.· : :,'. f :· '·_ : :· � .- : �·\ :;·_.'. -� 
· · ·· 

·· The City of C:larissa is awarded $1,032,000. The funds'awarded t� this grantee will be used for 
• • • .•• ·- • .• • ·: t . • • • • • . • : •..• � .'.f ••• : ., : . . •• � -·:. . . . . � .. : • _· ·.' ·,; •,•.• :· • :·:·· • , • • ' • • • . •• ' .·. . •.owner-ot:cupied'.hol.ising rehabilitatibn a:nd corist.fuc�!oh ofa:water mafn'; . :- . : · · .s

·

. · ·' · ·. . .
.

• ... .- - · · ·-·; : ·:' ·;. :. . ·. . . . - . 
.The City of Cloquet is awarded $885,soo·. The funds awarded to this grantee will be used for .

ownit:-ott:uriieisfhousihg r�ha,b.Uitati�n,"singl�-:fdtnily'rent�I housing rehabJlitatio:ri) and.
.

•· . . . .'· 
. 

. . ': '. ..,
.. 

' used for . Th.�<city ofCrosp'y Is awarded. '$435;1()0. Th�{flmds avjarcf�d to thissgrante·� will"be · .:·. . .. · .s

The City of Dawson is awarded $419,382. The funds awarded to this grantee-will be.used for . .s
. owner-ciccupi'�d hciusing'rehabilltatlon ·and 'comme�dal' builcilng rehabilitation' .... \ . ': .. ... 

.The City of ElbowsLake is awardesd $470,000. Th'e funds awarded to this grantee will be used fors. ,. . . ,.
owner-occupied 'housing reha�llifation. · 

The City of Fergus Falls is awarded $446,550. The funds awarded to this gra11tee will be used 
.·'for )>Wne'i-.:o�cupled·housing 'rehahmtation. . . . ·,,s

. J
The-City qf Fosston is awarded $124,570. The funds awarded to this grantee will be used fo.r 

....single.family rental housing rehabilitation. . . 

http:awarde.cl


. · . �- :., . . . 
. . ' ' . . .. _. . :': : ... .. 

�-, 
, 
. 

:.�.;-. 

·• ', ;. '. . 

· · ·· · ·a!ng reh��llitatiQn-, · s

family rental hou�ing. rehab:l1iiatlon ... 0: •. · . .· . 

. : . . . · . . . . . . .. . . .. . . . . . . .. . . ·-- . . . tioai_i� ·ng re . comm�rtlal buildi h b lt n· · 

1 

.,. . .  ,. : ;: .I. . 

•(·

.. ·:·_:'./ 
i'f,lII<' . . • . ''?_·: . 

· . Grove City Is awarded $60P,OOO. The funds awarded to this �i'�ntee wlU be used to replacea. .' \ . .

water di�tribution lines, . 
.' . , . ; . 

·The City of Harmony is awa�ded $182,400. The funds :award�d to this-�rantee 'will be used.for
owner-occ�pl��. ho1:1 ·:. . . •'. . . ' . ·. :'-. . 

. 

.. 
, ... .· · The City of Hendricks Is awarded $141,820. Th� ,funds awarded to this grantee wilfbe used'for · · '•.· . . .·· · ·miu,ltl,-famlly_re�t�I housing rehabilitatJon; ·,, · · · · · · · · · · 

· Th.e City of H�tchlnson is awarded $364,359. The funds awa�ded to this grantee �Ill' be used · 
O . . .fr'sll'.1$1� famUy ·rE!r,it�t �Q1.1singiehabilitai1on, �uplex;r,ental h<;>ijs1nfrehabilitation, and. .. multi-,a

. :· . 

. 
.. ··. . .· > . ·. >. · . . :.

. 
. . .: .. -.- .. ·. · . . . .. 

;_ . .
Th� City of lnter�_atlqnal �alls I� awarded $62,�,677. The: fuf -usedor �lngi��fa)1ll_ly,,,r�ptal_ �o�slng,_r�ha�Jl,ltation, d.t.1�lex'·

n· 'ds awarde�, to this grantee viJII:_�!:! , · 
r•��t_a1· ho1,1,sl�g,r�ha�ilitation,�n�.:,a

.a
..a

'
-· 

·
•. : 

. 
.. 

.

The City of lro�t�n is awarded $628,400: 'rhe fuh�s .;�arded tQ:thls g��nt�,wifr b� used for - .. . . . .o�ner-occupl�d housing rehabilitatio.ii and commertial b4iiding rehabiHtati6n: ·.. . i . 

' . ·. Th�\it�-�fKa'ris�;;�J�;���rd�� $5Q6;op:,i ;·h;, fyn.ds a,��r.d�d\<>: thi� grant�� �ill b� lis�d)or-' .- . . . . .· ow�e��occupled h�usi�g r�hai,iutati�li in the citi�� ofKari�t�d a�dKen�edy.· . . ·a.
· . .-,· . · 

Lake County is awardecl $283,5.00.aThe funds award�d:fo this grante,e will be USl\!d for owner- .. _ . . . . . · .. . .. occtipied housing rehabilit�ti�;iin �he ciW�f-K�i-fe River. . ·,· . ·•· . . . . 
. . . �-- ,..: -.. . .· .. · .. ; . .. ... . . :: . . . . ,:... .' : . _a·The city of M�de,lla is awarded $63,7,iGQ: Th� {u�d; -��,arded tQ this grantee will be. used for . . . . . ·a

owner-occupi�d housing rehabllit�tion and c�ni��-�cia( bulletin�' rehabllitatiQn • ·.. . . 
. ', .. ' : . 

The �ity 9-f rv.'lp'.�s.�.L,�� is, a:w�r.d.�� $537,000 . .r�e fu�ds awarded to. this grante� �Ill �eysed,.
for owner-occupied housing rehabilitation, multi-family rental housing re.habilitc:1tlon, an� 

·commercial bui.ldlng rehabilitation: .. 
· · ··a · ,:· · ' · · ,_ · · · ·. 

\. 

. . ·: :: 

. \ 

,·. :.: .·

The City of Mora i� awarded $�S.:1,�90. The, fu11ds awc:1rded to this grantee will be used for .. . ..· 
. owner-occupied housing rehabiliiation �nd c�mm�rciai'i,uilding rehabilitation. . . 

The 'city of Ne'w Lolidcjn 'is aw��d�d '$417,804. 'The fu�ds awarded to this grantee will be useel• . · · .· · · for ow�er-occupied hou�lng reh�bllitatlon and commercia_l building rehabllitation. 
·: ,;.---· .Th,e City of osio is ·awarded $600,000. The·fu�ds award�d to this grantee will �e used for :water:. 

system. Improvements. 
. ... :•· . 

· 

/ 

http:283,5.00
http:rehabilitatio.ii


•• 

h.ab!iltation. cqmmercial._�l!ild ing 're. .

. . 

. . . • . . . 

. r • • • • • . 

. -· :· . ' . .. : 

w�t-�r distribution· line�. 

.', ..'�­�r'. . 

�
')·1 . 

. 

. 

.
_The· City of Plainview js awarded $853,5�2•. Theafunds,awa�ded t� this· grantee will be

.
use� fora.· owner���cup_ied hous.ing rehabilitation, ' ·· l_at"!-f�rt1Ji/..�nt�(h:�usingrehabilitation, and _a .m1J ,. 

. . . .. . . . . . .· ···:-
Jhe City ofPlumm�r- Is awarded $?02,000. The f unds �wa�ded to this grantee will be used for.. .. . .own�r�occupled housing_rehabilitation. · . - ·- . -

. ·a.' - grantee willbe used_' •a . : !heCity of Red1Nood' Falls i_s aw�rd�d $�00,006.. f�nds a�arded tothis- . . -. 'The :-....a -. · .a for multi"'.family-re_ntal housing rehabilitation. . 
: . . . \ 

: The City ofR<>oseve.lt is awarded $235;175. The fu_ -used fqrnds:awarded to this grarit�e wiil be
.o�ner�occupled housing reh�bilitati�n and coi1lme�c:1�, b�i,ld°ing rehabiUtati<m:

. . . . . : . . .. . ' . . . 

··The City.�f Rot��ay is awarded $178,(?io. The funds:awai�ed'to this grante·e willbe ,used.fora
.. _· owner�oc:cypied housing rehabilltatioh Jn the cities· �fRothsay and Eli�abeth•.'' . '.. . ··. .. .. .. . . . . 

.· .I ,-

T.heCjty of Slef,!py._
• 

• •
Eye is a�arded $�84,080. The funds awarded.to.this 

itation arid commerci�I building rehabilitat
gtantee w

ion. 
ifi b� used 

. 
fora

m�ltl-:famaily rental housing rehabi

. 

l
·, 

. 
.

Thea be �sed for · ·- .thefunds·��arded to this grantee·wlll.. ) · . 
. ··. .- . ...City QfSt. Peter 1s:awarded $350,000.-.. : .' .. . . . . 

.multi-fatraily re�tal ho�ising rehabi_litation. ·_ · · . ·a · . : · ·· · · :'-
·: :.. 

· _ . . . 
. · . .'fhe _C_ityofStewart is•awcJrded $351,594.•The funds.awarded to this grantee will be used for. .. · owner-occupied holising rehabilitation in the c_ities ofStewart and Buffal<;>-La�e. _·. . . . . . . . .. . . . . 

. TheCiiy_of Wt,1ubun is awarded $600�000. The fun'.ds �warded to this grantee will.be us.ed f�r 
· · · · · .· · · 

-r�e City ofWestbrook is awarded $425,500; The funds awarded to this grantee will be used f<>r..
owner-o�cu�i�d°ho4sllig rehabUlt�taion. · . ·· 

TheCity of Winona Is awarde� $449,500. The funds awarded to this grantee will be used fora.,
OW{ler�occupied housing rehabilitation. 

http:R<>oseve.lt


· � 
. . 

. . . . . � 

used for owner occ�pied housing rehabiiitJtion. . .i

.. 

· 2014 S�DP PROJECT SUMMARIES 

1. The Cityof Akeley is awarded $345,000� The funds awarded to this gra�tee will bei

. 

. . 

·2.i The ·city of �riington is awarded $?(;2,194.t�e. funds awarded to this grantee will _be. . . . •i . . 
.used for rental housfng rehab.i'litation. 

-·3. The City 9f .t\usttn is awarded $497,200. Th� fl!nds awarded to thi$ grantee will bei- . . . 
. · . .i . . ..(iseci for o�ner occupied housi�i reh�b_iiit�tion. - .. . . . .: ' . 

.
4.. The City of Backus is awarded. a total of $410,000. The funds awarded to this granteei

Wi_ll be used f()r owner occupi_ed housing rehabi_litation and corni:nercial build_ing·i.. . ...
r�habilitation. · 

.
.i :

' 
'5 .. Th e City of Badger is awarded $i23,l04. The funds awarded to this grantee will bei

: . . : . · . . . ·
. 

- . . 

. . : . 
. . 

. . .. . . 
.used.for rental.housing rehabilitation .. ./ 

. 
. 

. . • . 

" 
.6 .. The City of B�aver Bay is awa�ded $425,250. Th� funds awarded to.this·g�antee.will· 

. 

-use.d for owner-occupied housing rehabili.tation . ·� b' _. e . . · . � .,. . .. 
. 

. ' . . . - · ' .
• 

· 
. , 

7' The City.of Breckenridge Is awarded $459�600, Th� funds awarded to this grantee will
b� ,used for owper oc;cup·led housing rehabiUtatlon ..i. . 
·. ... 

. . . 
\ 

. · .. 8. Th� City, of Campbell i� awarded $286,800� The funds awarded
.
to _this grantee will bei

.u��d for:owner oq:up_i_�d housingirehabilJt�_tion... . . .. . . _.,. : ·. 

.
·. 9, · The City of Chokio is awarde� $342,:000. The funds awarded to this grantee will bei

us.ed for owner occupied housing rehabilitation.i-. .
:

.i _10 ... The· City.of Clara C_ityi$ awarded -� tQtal of $ti�3,�95. The fun_ds' award.ed to thisi. . . ..i grant�e will b� �sed for owner occupied housing rehabilitation, reht�l ho�sing 
. 

rehabilitation and comtnerclal building rehabilitation .i

. · :q. T�e City of Clilll.ax is awarded $SZ0,000. The funds awarded to this grantee will be. .used f�r sanitary sewer treatment ·improvements. 
. .  . .

) 

12. Cook County Is awarded a total of $350,175. The funds awarded to this grantee willi
be  used for rental housing rehabilitation and commercial building rehabilitationi·

http:Clilll.ax
http:award.ed
http:awarded.to


: : :.· •. I. . . .. . . .  ·.·.. 
. . . . ·: .·. . 

,. 

�014 SCDP PROJECT SUMMARIES 

13. The City of Crookston is awarded $_350,000. The funds awarded to this grantee_ will bee
.. used for rental housing �ehabilitation. : 
.e

14� The City of Deer River is awarded_ a total of $772:875 .. The funds awarded to this 
.. ·grantee wm be used for owner occ:upi�d hciu�ing rehabilitation and comn,ercial_ 

. : .

building rehabilitation. 
. 

15.eThe ·citv of Gaylord is awarded a total of $598,086. The funds awarded to this granteee
will b� used for o�ner.occupi�d housi"ng. rehabilitation and comm.ercial buildinge
retlabilitation.'e

. 16. The City of Glenwood is �warded $249,750. The fun·ds awarded to this grantee will be 
used.for owner occupied housing rehabilitation . 

17. The .City of Grand Rapids Is awarded� total'cif $6i5,552.The funds awarded to:this · . . 

g_rantee wil1 be u_sed for o_wner occupied housing rehabilitation; rental hqu�i�ge.
rehab_ilitat.ion and commercial bulldi.ng rehabilitation. . 

. . . . 

· _
. · . ..· . _.. . .... . .. 

.. 

18. °The C:ity of Herman is awarded a tot�I of$320,000. The funds awarded to this grantee_
wlll be used for construction of a water tower.' ' 

' 
. . . . . 

19 .. The City of Jeffers is awarded $487,900. The fund� awarded to this grantee will be 
. . . . .

used for owner occupied housing rehabilitation . 
. 

. . ' .  . . -. . 

20.eThe City of Kelllh�r Is awarded a totai ot°$600,000.Jhe funds awarded tb this grc1ntee
will be L!Sed·for improvements to water distribution lines and construction of a water

. ' . . . 
' , •  .

tower.e

21. The City of Lewi�ville is awarded a total of $576,000. The funds awarded to t�lse
. °

g�antee wiII be use.d for Improvements to water distribution· lines and rehabilitation · · · 
'�f � water tower: · 

.e. 22. the City of· Lti�erne is awarded a total of $941,760. The funds awarded to this grantee . .. wiil ·1:,e ·used for owner occupied housing rehabilitation, rentai housing reh�bllltatione
. . . 

. .
and commercial bui_lding rehabilitation. 

. 

http:bulldi.ng


'• 

2014 SCDP PROJECT SUMMARIES 

23. The �ity of Mahnomen is awarded a total of $552,000. The funds. awarded to thisi
.grantee will be used for owner occupied housing.rehabilitation and comme·rciali
building r.ehabilitation •. · 

24.The City of Mountain Lake _is awarded a total of $890;900. The funds awarded to thisi
··igra�tee will b� used for o�ner �cc1.1pied ho�sing rehabilitation, cor,structi�n of a riew. 

· .i . well and construction of a water line from the ne� well tothe �ater treatmenti.·
facility ..i

..· 25. The City of Oklee·is,awarded $379,500. The funds awarded to this grantee will be 
· used for owner occupied ho1,1slng.rehablli�ation. : ...i

is. The City o_f qslo _is·awarded a t()tal of $399;280. The funds awarded to this grantee 
will b� used for owner occupied housing rehabilitationj rental hou$ing rehabilitation 
and commercial building rehabilitation .. , 

. ,.,( 

27. The City of Princeton is awarded ·a total of $370,300. The funds awarde�· to· thisi
grantee will be used for owner occupied housing rehabil!.t.atlon and.commerciali
buildin_g rehabilitation.·

·i . 28. Th� City of Red Wing is awarded � tot.al qf $683,184. The fonds award_ed to thisi
graDtee will be used for owner occupied housing rehabilitation and commercial . 

·i building rehabilitation .i.

. 29. The City of Riverton is awarded a total of $309,500. The funds awarded to this 
grantee will be used for owner occupied- housing rehabilitation and replacement of 
water distribution lines.i·i

·i30. The City of Sacred Heart is awarded $600,000. The funds awarded to this grantee will ·i
be used for replacement of water distribution lines . 

. 
31. The-City of Sartell is a_warded a total of $395,000. The funds awarded to this gra�tee•i

will be used for owner occupied housing rehabilitation and ren_tal housingi
rehabilitation.i.i

- 32. The City of Tracy is aw�rded a total of $740�900. The funds awarded to this granteei
will be used for owner occupied housing rehabilitation and construction of a 

..

. mechanical wastewater treatment facility. 



.,,·,. , . "• 

2014 $CDP PROJECT SUMMARIES 

33. _The City of Verndal� is awarded a tot�l-of $645,880. -The funds: awarded to t�is · 
grantee will be used for owner occupie·d hou�ing. rehabilitation and replacement of
sanitary sewer lines .. 

. · ·34. The City of Vernon Cent�r is ·awarded a total of $67$,500. The forids aVJarded to this 
grantee ·will be: �-se:c;I f�r �wner o��upied housing rehabiHtation a�d commercial 
building rehabilitation. , · 

35. The City·.Qf Wanamingo is ·awarded a total of $552�521 .. The funds awa·rded to this-·' .. . ·1., 
. . . ,'.. . .· . · .. ·· ·,

granteE;? wlJI. be used for owner. occupied housing rehabilitation and rental housing
rehabilitation. 

.j 

l .• · 

http:City�.Qf


3. 

2013 SCDP PROJECT SUMMARIES 

1. The City of Benson is awarded a total of $597,940. The funds awarded to this grantee 

will be used for owner occupied housing rehabilitation and rental housing rehabilitation. 

2. The City of Braham is awarded a total of $613,410. The funds awarded to this grantee 

will be used for owner occupied housing rehabilitation and commercial building 

rehabilitation. 

The City of Brainerd is awarded a total of $715,000. The funds awarded to this grantee 

will be used for owner occupied housing rehabilitation and commercial building 

rehabilitation. 

4. The City of Cyrus is awarded $600,000. The funds awarded to this grantee will be used 

to replace existing water mains and construct a water treatment facility. 

5. The City of Darwin is awarded $600,000. The funds awarded to this grantee will be used 

to construct a water treatment facility. 

6. The City of Deerwood is awarded $295,200. The funds awarded to this grantee will be 

used for owner occupied housing rehabilitation. 

7. The City of Freeborn is awarded a total of $979,500. The funds awarded to this grantee 

will be used for owner occupied housing rehabilitation and for replacement of water 

distribution lines. 

8. The City of Hallock is awarded a total of $745,016. The funds awarded to this grantee 

will be used for owner occupied housing rehabilitation and commercial building 

rehabilitation. 

9. The City of Jackson is awarded $586,500. The funds awarded to this grantee will be used 

for owner occupied housing rehabilitation. 

10. The City of Janesville is awarded a total of $494,300. The funds awarded to this grantee 

will be used for owner occupied housing rehabilitation and commercial building 

rehabilitation. 

11. Lake County is awarded a total of $908,880. The funds awarded to this grantee will be 

used for owner occupied housing rehabilitation and commercial building rehabilitation. 



2013 SCDP PROJECT SUMMARIES 

12. Lincoln County is awarded $115,000. The funds awarded to this grantee will be used for 

rental housing rehabilitation. , 

13. The City of Murdock is awarded a total of $457,425. The funds award.ed to this grantee 

will be used for owner occupied housing rehabilitation and commercial building 

rehabilitation. 

14. The City of Ortonville is awarded a total of $552,000. The funds awarded to this gran,tee 

will be used for owner occupied housing rehabilitation and commercial building 

rehabilitation. 

15. The City of Owatonna is awarded a total of $470,400. The funds awarded to this grantee 

will be used for rental housing rehabilitation and commercial building rehabilitation. 

16. The City of Park Rapids is awarded $600,000. The funds awarded to this grantee will be 

used to construct a water treatment facility. 

17. The City of Preston is awarded a total of $471,250. The funds awarded to this grantee 

will be used for owner occupied housing rehabilitation and rental housing rehabilitation. 

18. The City of Rainier is awarded a total of $337,452. The funds awarded to this grantee 

will be used for owner occupied housing rehabilitation and assessment abatement. 

19. The City of Remer is awarded a total of $332,500. The funds awarded to this grantee will 

be used for owner occupied housing rehabilitation and commercial building 

rehabilitation. 

20. The City of Renville is awarded a total of $590,080. The funds awarded to this grantee 

will be used for owner occupied housing rehabilitation and commercial building 
' '  

rehabilitation. 

21. The City of Roseau is awarded $517,500. The funds awarded to this grantee will be used 

for rental housing rehabilitation. 

22. The City of Silver Bay is awarded $425,250. The funds awarded to this grantee will be 

used for owner occupied housing rehabilitation. 

http:award.ed


2013 SCDP PROJECT SUMMARIES 

23. The City of Spring Valley is awarded a total of $539,750. The funds awarded to this 

grantee will be used for commercial building rehabilitation and rental housing 

rehabilitation. 

24. The City of St. Joseph is awarded $600,000. The funds awarded to this grantee will be 

used for owner occupied housing rehabilitation. 

25. The City of Staples is awarded a total of $765,000. The funds awarded to this grantee 

will be used for owner occupied housing rehabilitation and commercial building 

rehabilitation. 

26. The City of Stockton is awarded $276,000. The funds awarded to this grantee will be 

used for owner occupied housing rehabilitation. 

27. The City of Trimont is awarded a total of $690,000. The funds awarded to this grantee 

will be used for owner occupied housing rehabilitation and commercial building 

rehabilitation. 

28. The City of Viking is awarded $600,000. The funds awarded to this grantee will be used 

for construction of a wastewater treatment facility. 

29. The City of Warroad is awarded a total of $887,652. The funds awarded to this grantee 

will be used for owner occupied housing rehabilitation, commercial building 

rehabilitation and rental housing rehabilitation. 

30. The City of Wheaton is awarded $471,000. The funds awarded to this grantee will be 

used for owner occupied housing rehabilitation. 

31. The City of Wood Lake is awarded $546,000. The funds awarded to this grantee will be 

used for owner occupied housing rehabilitation. 

32. The City of Worthington is awarded a total of $596,477. The funds awarded to this 

grantee will be used for owner occupied housing rehabilitation and rental housing 

rehabilitation. 



3. 

6. 

2012 Project Summaries 

1. The City of Alexandria is awarded a total of $471,968. The funds awarded to this grantee 

will be used for rental housing rehabilitation. 

2. The City of Bagley is awarded a total of $331,200. The funds awarded to this grantee will 
be used for owner occupied housing rehabilitation. 

The City of Big Falls is awarded a total of $600,000. The funds awarded to this grantee 

will be used to construct a water treatment facility and water tower. 

4. The City of Canby is awarded a total of $760,420. The funds awarded to this grantee will 
be used for owner occupied housing rehabilitation and �ommercial building 

rehabilitation. 

5. Clay County is awarded a total of $759,025. The funds awarded to this grantee will be 

used for rental housing rehabilitation, commercial building rehabilitation and owner 

occupied housing rehabilitation. 

Cook County is awarded a total of $291,000. The funds awarded to this grantee will be 

used for owner occupied housing rehabilitation and commercial building rehabilitation. 

7. The City of Crookston is awarded a total of $555,000. The funds awarded to the grantee 

will be used for commercial building rehabilitation and rental housing rehabilitation. 

8. The City of Dundee is awarded a total of $600,000. The funds awarded to the grantee 

will be used to construct sanitary sewer lines. 

9. City of Felton is awarded a total of $600,000. The funds awarded to the grantee will be 

used to rehab and expand the wastewater stabilization pond system. 

10. The City of Gonvick is awarded a total of $600,000. The funds awarded to the grantee 

will be used to. construct a wastewater treatment plant. 

11. The City of Hendricks is awarded a total of $543,400. The funds awarded to the grantee 

will be used for owner occupied housing rehabilitation and commercial building 

rehabilitation. 



12. The City of Hoffman is awarded a total of $477,000. The funds awarded to the grantee 

will be used for owner occupied housing rehabilitation. 

13. The City of Hutchinson is awarded a total of $175,400. The funds awarded to the 

grantee will be used for owner occupied housing rehabilitation. 

14. The City of Lamberton is awarded a total of $406,000. The funds awarded to the grantee 

will be used for owner occupied housing rehabilitation. 

15. The City of Lanesboro is awarded a total of $449,000. The funds awarded to the grantee 

will be used for owner occupied housing rehabilitation and commercial building 

rehabilitation. 

16. Martin County is awarded a total of $595,125. The funds awarded to the grantee will be 

used for owner occupied hous_ing rehabilitation. 

17. The City of Montevideo is awarded a total of $418,600. The funds awarded to the 

grantee will be used for owner occupied housing rehabilitation. 

18. Norman County is awarded a total of $386,108. The funds awarded to the grantee will 

be used for acquisition and demolition of housing . 

. 19. The City of Northome is awarded a total of $479,520. The funds awarded to the grantee 

will be used for owner occupied housing rehabilitation, water distribution lines and a 

water tower. 

20. The City of Pierz is awarded a total of $491,700. The funds awarded to the grantee will 

be used for owner occupied housing rehabilitation and commercial building 

rehabilitation. 

21. The City of Rothsay is awarded a total of $470,680. The funds awarded to the grantee 

will be used for owner occupied housing rehabilitation. 

22. The City of Rushmore is awarded a total of $585,480. The funds awarded to. the grantee 

will be used for owner occupied housing rehabilitation and rental housing rehabilitation. 



23. The City of Sebeka is awarded a total of $635,700. The funds awarded to the grantee 

will be used for owner occupied housing rehabilitation and commercial building 

rehabilitation. 

24. The City of Stephen is awarded a total of $529,920. The funds awarded to the grantee 

will be used for owner occupied housing rehabilitation and commercial housing 

rehabilitation. 

25. The City of Thief River Falls is awarded a total of $576,520. The funds awarded to the 

grantee will be used for owner occupied housing rehabilitation and rental housing 

rehabilitation. 

26. The City of Vergas is awarded a total of $817,800. The funds awarded to the grantee will 
be used for owner occupied rehabilitation and commercial rehabilitation. 

27. The City of Warren is awarded a total of $712,617. The funds awarded to the grantee 

will be used for owner occupied housing rehabilitation and commercial housing 

rehabilitation. 

28. The City of Waseca is awarded a total of $506,000. The funds awarded to the grantee 

will be used for owner occupied housing rehabilitation. 

29. The City of Willmar is awarded a total of $1,076,162. The funds awarded to the grantee 

will be used for owner occupied housing rehabilitation, commercial building 

rehabilitation and rental housing rehabilitation. 

30. The City �f Winona is awarded a total of $600,000. The funds awarded to the grantee 

will be used for owner occupied housing rehabilitation. 

31. The City of Worthington is awarded a total of $350,000. The funds awarded to the 

grantee will be used for assistance in financing rental housing rehabilitation. 



For Immediate Release 
lune 24, 2011 

Contact: Kim Isenberg, 651-259-7161 
Kim.Isenberg@s�ate.mn.us 

DEED Awards 51 Small Cities 
Development Grants 

ST. PAUL - The Minnesota Department of Employment and Economic Development 
(DEED) has awarded nearly $18.5 million in grants to 51 communities in Greater 
Minnesota for rehabilitating housing and commercial properties and improving 
infrastructure. 

DEED awarded the grants under its Small Cities Development Program, which is 
funded by the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development. The projects 
include funding for a wastewater treatment facility in Wykoff , rehabilitation of 
housing damaged by floods in Truman last year, and expansion of a community 
center in Lancaster. 

"This funding will improve the quality of life of people living in Minnesota's small 
towns and help create jobs in the construction industry," said DEED Commissioner 
Mark Phillips. _"More than 100 communities across the state will see direct benefits 
from this round of grants." 

The program, which is administered by DEED, makes grants available to cities and 
townships with populations under 50,000 and counties with populations under 
200,000. 

Funding is awarded to eligible communities for rehabilitating existing housing stock 
for low- to moderate-income residents; public infrastructure projects including 
sewer and-wastewater treatment improvements, storm sewers and streets; and 
comprehensive projects that address a community need such as commercial 
revitalization, housing rehabilitation and improved public infrastructure. 

DEED is the state's principal economic development agency, promoting business 
recruitment, expansion and retention, workforce development, international trade 
and community development. For more details about the agency and our services, 
visit us at www.PositivelyMinnesota.com. Follow us on Twitter at 
www.twitter.com/PositivelyMN. 

Minnesota Department of Employment and Economic Development 

Communications Office 

Phone 651/259-7149 or 1-800-657-3858 · TTY 1-800-657-3973 

www.PositivelyMinnesota.com 

An equal opportunity employer and service provider. 

http:www.PositivelyMinnesota.com


2011 Small Cities Development Program Awards 

Southeast 

Albert Lea, $379,500 
Rehabilitation of 15 owner-occupied housing units in Albert Lea. 

Dodge Center, $483,000 
Rehabilitation of 21 owner-occupied housing units in Dodge Center, Claremont, 
Hayfield, Kasson, Mantorville and West Concord. 

Elmore, $600,000 
Construction of a water treatment facility in Elmore. Other funding partners are the 
Public Facilities Authority and Minnesota Rural Development. 

Fairmont, $180,190 
Rehabilitation of 15 owner-occupied housing units in Fairmont. 

Faribault, $120,582 
Rehabilitation of six owner-occupied housing units in Faribault and Morristown. 

Freeborn County, $399,784 
Disaster cleanup related to 2010 tornado damage to homes in the county. 

Montgomery, $259,000 
Rehabilitation of 10 owner-occupied housing units in Montgomery and Lonsdale. 

Spring Grove, $393,300 
Rehabilitation of nine owner-occupied housing units and nine commercial properties 
in Spring Grove, Caledonia and Houston. 

St. lames, $313,950 
Rehabilitation of 15 owner-occupied housing units in St. James and Sleepy Eye. 

Truman, $195,500 
Rehabilitation of 20 owner-occupied housing units damaged by flooding in Truman 
in September 2010. 

Wells, $534,750 
Rehabilitation of 15 owner-occupied housing units and five commercial properties in 
Wells and Winnebago. 

Minnesota Department of Employment and Economic Development 

Communications Office 

Phone 651/259-7149 or 1-800-657-3858 • TTY 1-800-657-3973 

www.PositivelyMinnesota.com 

An equal opportunity employer and service provider. 

http:www.PositivelyMinnesota.com


Winthrop, $484,450 
Rehabilitation of 15 owner-occupied housing units and five commercial properties in 
Winthrop, Gibbon and New Auburn. 

Wykoff, $500,000 
Construction of a wastewater treatment facility in Wykoff. Minnesota Rural 
Development is also providing funding for the project. 

Northwest 

Akeleyi $245,051 
Construction to replace a water main along Highway 34 in Akeley. The Public 
Facilities Authority is the other funding partner. 

Badger, $296,401 
Rehabilitation of seven commercial properties in Badger, Greenbush, Roseau and 
Warroad. 

Fosston, $654,056 
Rehabilita�ion of 13 owner-occupied housing units and nine commercial properties. 
in Fosston and Twin Valley. 

Kittson County, $336,375 
Rehabilitation of 13 owner-occupied housing units in the county. 

Lancaster, $403,733 
Expansion of a community center in Lancaster. 

Marshall County, $520,232 
Acquisition and demolition of eight flood-damaged structures in five townships. 

Plummer, $285,000 
Improvements to the water system in Plummer. The Public Facilities Authority is 
also providing funding. 

West Central 

Battle Lake, $527,900 
Rehabilitation of 15 owner-occupied housing units in Battle Lake, Clitherall and 
Clitherall Township and commercial property in Battle Lake. 

Minnesota Department of Employment and Economic Development 

Communications Office 

Phone 651/259-7149 or 1-800-657-3858 · TTY 1-800-657-3973 

www.PositivelyMinnesota.com 

An equal opportunity employer and service provider. 

http:www.PositivelyMinnesota.com


Lincoln County, $164,640 

Miltona, $570,000 

Repair and replace parts on a wastewater treatmentsystem in Miltona. 

Morris, $362,420 

Rehabilitation of 11 owner-occupied housing units and construction of five rental 
housing units in Morris and Donnelly. 

Parkers Prairie, $184,000 

Rehabilitation of eight owner-occupied housing units in Parkers Prairie and Deer 
Creek. 

Starbuck, $427,080 
Rehabilitation of 15 owner-occupied housing units and four commercial properties 
in Starbuck and Brandon. 

Wendell, $520,000 
Construction of a well, elevated water storage tank and water treatment facility in 
Wendell. Other funding partners are the Public Facilities Authority and Minnesota 
Rural Development. 

Wheaton, $354,750 
Rehabilitation of 15 owner-occupied housing units in Wheaton and Browns Valley. 

Southwest 

Benson, $172,400 
Rehabilitation of eight owner-occupied housing units in Benson and four nearby 
townships. 

Ivanhoe, $320,500 
Rehabilitation of 10 owner-occupied housing units and five commercial properties in 
Ivanhoe, Minneota and Ghent. 

Lake Benton, $365,500 
Rehabilitation of 10 owner-occupied housing units and eight commercial properties 
in Lake Benton and Cottonwood. 

Rehabilitation of 12 owner-occupied housing units in the county. 

Minnesota Department of Employment and Economic Development 

Communications Office 

Phone 651/259-7149 or 1-800-657-3858 · TTY 1-800-657-3973 

www.PositivelyMinnesota.com 

An equal opportunity employer and service provider. 

http:www.PositivelyMinnesota.com


Madison, $315,900 
Rehabilitation of nine owner-occupied housing units in Madison and Boyd. 

Pipestone County, $255,872 
Rehabilitation of seven owner-occupied housing units, acquisition of six housing 
units and clearance of six housing units in the county. 

Slayton, $125,580 
Rehabilitation of seven owner-occupied housing units in Slayton and Hadley. 

Tracy, $310,500 
Rehabilitation of 15 owner-occupied housing units in Tracy and Milroy. 

Windo1p, $269,175 
Rehabilitation of 15 owner-occupied housing units in Windom and Mountain Lake. 

Central 

Big Lake, $330,000 
Construction of 33 townhome units in Big Lake. The Minnesota Housing Finance 
Agency also provided funding for the project. 

Chisago City, $233,225 
Redevelopment of five residential rental properties and five commercial properties 
in the downtown area of Chisago City. 

Cold Spring, $131,730 
Replacement of a water main, storm sewer, sanitary sewer and streets in Cold 
Spring. 

Eagle Bend, $378,560 
Rehabilitation of 16 owner-occupied housing units in Eagle Bend and Clarissa. 

Long Prairie, $235,000 
Rehabilitation of 10 owner-occupied housing units in Long Prairie and Browerville. 

Motley, $700,000 
Rehabilitation of 16 owner-occupied housing units, four residential rental units and 
five commercial properties in Motley, Randall and Swanville. 

Minnesota Department of Employment and Economic Development 

Communications Office 

Phone 651/259-7149 or 1-800-657-3858 · TTY 1-800-657-3973 

www.PositivelyMinnesota.com 

An equal opportunity employer and service provider. 

http:www.PositivelyMinnesota.com


Princeton, $547,400 
Rehabilitation of 12 owner-occupied housing units and eight commercial properties 
in Princeton and Milaca. 

Stearns County, $501,400 
Rehabilitation of 12 owner-occupied housing units and seven commercial properties 
in Cold Spring and St. Martin. 

Wadena, $482,962 
Rehabilitation of 17 owner-occupied housing units and 14 residential rental units, as 
well as assistance with six homeownerships in Wadena, Wadena Township and Leaf 
River Township. 

Northeast 

Carlton County, $495,000 
Rehabilitation of 13 owner-occupied housing units and four commercial properties 
in the county. 

Coleraine, $346,150 
Rehabilitation of 14 owner-occupied housing units in Coleraine, Bovey, Taconite and 
Marble. 

International Falls, $346,150 
Rehabilitation of 14 owner-occupied housing units in International Falls and 
Littlefork. 

Itasca County, $192,048 
Rehabilitation of 12 residential rental units in the county. 

Lake County, $370,000 
Rehabilitation of 12 owner-occupied housing units in Lake and Cook counties and 
two commercial properties in downtown Grand Marais. 

Nashwauk, $346,150 
Rehabilitation of 14 owner-occupied housing units in Nashwauk, Keewatin and 
Calumet. 

-30-

Upon request, the information in this news release can be made available in alternative formats by 
contacting the DEED Communications Office at 651-259-7161. 

Minnesota Department of Employment and Economic Development 

Communications Office 

Phone 651/259-7149 or 1-800-657-3858 · TTY 1-800-657-3973 

www.PositivelyMinnesota.com 

An equal opportunity employer and service provider. 

http:www.PositivelyMinnesota.com



